## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500309710

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Datex-Ohmeda, Inc. 09/28/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Spacelabs M	Spacelabs Medical, Inc.					
Street Address:	5150 220th A	venue	SE				
City:	Issaquah						
State/Country:	WASHINGTO						
Postal Code:	98027						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 11478		11478	511				
Application Number: 11478511   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Total							
Fax Number:	(206)903	3-8820			c		
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		¢40.00		
Phone:	2069038				÷		
Email: Correspondent Name:			orsey.com		E		
Correspondent Name:   Michael G. Pate     Address Line 1:   1420 Fifth Avenue							
Address Line 2: Suite 3400							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		501260.12					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael G. Pate					
Total Attachments: 3     source=501260.01assignment#page1.tif     source=501260.01assignment#page2.tif     source=501260.01assignment#page3.tif							
				ΡΔΤΕΝΤ			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Datex-Ohmeda**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at **3030 Ohmeda Drive**, **Madison**, **Wisconsin 53718**, is the owner of record of the United States Patent Applications and United States Patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, **Spacelabs Medical**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at **5150 220<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E.**, **Issaquah**, **Washington 98027**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said inventions, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

PATENT REEL: 019524 FRAME: 0697 ASSIGNOR:

.

	DATEX-OHMEDA, INC.					
Date September 28, 2006	By CG When					
State of <u>Washington</u> )	SS.					
County of King						

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the of to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated September 28, 2006
Signature of Notary Public LW Stell
Printed Name Jennifer L. Wiswell
My appointment expires 08-31-08

ASSIGNEE:

County of

<u>9/28/2006</u> Date State of <u>Washing ton</u>

SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC. By

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the of to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ss.

WAS HINNING	Dated September 28, 2006 Signature of Notary Public <u>J. W.stell</u> Printed Name <u>Dennifer L. Wiswell</u> My appointment expires <u>08-31-08</u> of 3
DOI to SLMI	

PATENT REEL: 019524 FRAME: 0698

## SCHEDULE A

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT – DATEX-OHMEDA, INC. TO SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC.

DOCKET NO.	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
500489.01	08/666,886	June 19, 1996	5,879,293	March 9, 1999
500489.02	09/258,496	February 26, 1999	6,169,913	January 2, 2001
500666.01	09/775,314	January 31, 2001	6,471,657	October 29, 2002
500666.02	10/193,713	July 11, 2002	Pending	
500694.01	08/808,559	February 28, 1997	5,865,733	February 2, 1999
500700.01	29/031,137	November 18, 1994	D371,844	July 16, 1996
500727.01	08/442,834	May 17, 1995	5,662,105	September 2, 1997
500728.01	08/507,754	July 26, 1995	5,687,722	November 18, 1997
500882.02	08/247,024	May 20, 1994	7,076,435	July 11, 2006
500883.01	08/246,185	May 19, 1994	5,615,234	March 25, 1997
500885.01	06/908,446	September 17, 1986	4,777,959	October 18, 1988
500886.01	08/237,669	May 4, 1994	5,622,178	April 22, 1997
500898.01	07/535,903	June 11, 1990	5,207,654	May 4, 1993
500898.02	07/992,068	December 17, 1992	5,350,366	September 27, 1994
500905.01	07/076,455	July 22, 1987	4,832,040	May 23, 1989
500912.01	08/559,846	November 20, 1995	5,588,427	December 31, 1996
500917.01	06/796,048	November 7, 1985	4,804,950	February 14, 1989
500921.01	07/911,015	July 9, 1992	5,231,990	August 3, 1993
500922.01	08/504,801	July 20, 1995	5,682,526	October 28, 1997
500923.01	08/641,993	April 25, 1996	5,692,505	December 2, 1997
500924.01	08/504,703	July 20, 1995	5,715,451	February 3, 1998
500925.01	07/299,776	January 23, 1989	4,905,704	March 6, 1990
500926.01	08/745,020	November 7, 1996	5,882,300	March 16, 1999
500927.01	06/893,835	August 6, 1986	5,050,614	September 24, 1991
500928.01	07/528,684	May 24, 1990	5,052,588	October 1, 1991
500929.01	08/223,420	April 4, 1994	5,473,536	December 5, 1995
500930.02	08/096,602	July 22, 1993	5,505,206	April 9, 1996
500931.01	07/937,248	August 28, 1992	5,680,857	October 28, 1997
500933.01	08/224,644	April 7, 1994	5,463,346	October 31, 1995
500934.01	08/198,100	February 17, 1994	5,482,050	January 9, 1996
500935.01	08/312,766	September 27, 1994	5,511,880	April 30, 1996
500936.01	08/198,046	February 17, 1994	5,515,083	May 7, 1996
500937.01	08/741,735	October 31, 1996	5,817,008	October 6, 1998
500953.01	08/180,675	January 13, 1994	5,467,954	November 21, 1995
501260.01	10/644,608	August 19, 2003	Pending	

h:\ip\clients\spacelabs medical, inc\misc\doi-slmi assmt and schedule 090506.doc